1  Minimum required contribution, as shown in Table D2 of our March 12, 2024 letter. In preparing this schedule, we have made the assumption that contributions for 2024/2025 and later would be

made by the District on July 31 of every fiscal year.
2  Adjusted for prepayment toward 2025/2026 required contribution; see Table D3. The $3,950,000 contribution payment on July 24, 2024 consisted of a) the 2024/2025 required contribution of

$1,155,946, and b) a prepayment of $2,794,054 toward the 2025/2026 required contribution. When adjusted with interest, the prepayment amount is equal to $2,986,391 at July 31, 2025. The
2025/2026 required payment has been reduced to $3,039,563 ($6,291,296 – $265,341 – $2,986,391) due to the District's prepayment.

5930577v3/05750.004  14

Table D3

Total Payments towards UAAL as of June 30, 2024 Valuation for Sacramento Metropolitan Fire District1

Fiscal Year

Original
Florin Fire
Payment

June 30, 2019
North

Highlands
Payment

June 30,
2021

Payment
Reduction

June 30,
2022

Additional
Payment

June 30,
2023

Additional
Payment

June 30,
2024

Payment
Reduction

Total
Payment
Before

Adjustment4

Adjustment
for

2022/2023
Payment2

Adjustment
for

2023/2024
Payment2

Adjustment
for 2025/2026
Prepayment3

Total
Payment

After
Adjustment4

2024/2025 $4,312,388 $325,021 $(6,171,678) $3,777,682 $760,037   $3,003,450  $(1,847,504)   $2,794,054   $3,950,000

2025/2026 4,520,906 325,021  3,777,682 760,037  $(265,341)  9,118,305  (1,847,504) $(1,244,847)  (2,986,391) 3,039,563

2026/2027 4,520,906 325,021   760,037  (265,341)  5,340,623  (1,847,504) (1,244,847)  2,248,271

2027/2028 4,520,906 325,021   (265,341)  4,580,586   (1,244,847)  3,335,740

2028/2029 4,520,906 325,021   4,845,928   4,845,928

2029/2030 4,520,906 325,021   4,845,928   4,845,928

2030/2031 4,520,906 325,021   4,845,928   4,845,928

2031/2032 4,520,906 325,021   4,845,928   4,845,928

2032/2033 4,520,906 325,021   4,845,928   4,845,928

2033/2034 4,520,906 325,021   4,845,928   4,845,928

2034/2035 4,520,906 325,021   4,845,928   4,845,928

2035/2036 4,520,906 325,021   4,845,928   4,845,928

2036/2037 4,520,906 325,021   4,845,928   4,845,928

Note:  Results may not add due to rounding.

1  In preparing this schedule, we have made the assumption that contributions for 2024/2025 and later would be made by the District on July 31 of every fiscal year.
2  By paying $2.8 million for 2022/2023 and $4.6 million for 2023/2024, the District contributed $4.6 million and $3.1 million above the minimum required for 2022/2023 and 2023/2024, respectively. The

2024/2025, 2025/2026, 2026/2027, 2027/2028 required payments have been reduced due to the District contributing above the minimum required.
3  By paying $3.95 million on July 24, 2024, the District prepaid $2.8 million toward their required contribution for 2025/2026. When adjusted with interest, the 2025/2026 required payment has been